
 

 

 
 

 
 

ADMINREP/REPORT 
 

 

 
 

Report of Meeting Date 

 

Director of Development and 
Regeneration 

 

Development Control Committee 14.08.2007 

 

PLANNING APPEALS AND DECISIONS - NOTIFICATION 
 

PURPOSE OF REPORT 
 

1 To advise Committee of notification received from the Planning Inspectorate, between 2 
July and 27 July 2007 of planning and enforcement appeals that may have been lodged 
or determined.  Also of notification of decisions received from Lancashire County Council 
and other bodies. 

 
RECOMMENDATION 
 

2 That the report be noted. 

 
 

CORPORATE PRIORITIES 

 
3 This report relates to the following Strategic Objective: - 
 Ensure Chorley is a performing Organization. 
 
 
PLANNING APPEALS LODGED 

4 Apppeal by Mr Darren Mayock against the delegated decision to refuse planning 
permission for two storey side extension at Withnell Barn Farm, Chorley Road, Withnell 
(Application No. 07/00034/FUL). 

 
PLANNING APPEALS DISMISSED 

 
5 Appeal by Mr & Mrs Quick against the delegated refusal of planning permission for two 

storey side extension at 1 Crosse Hall Fold, Chorley (Application No. 06/00881/FUL). 
 
PLANNING APPEALS ALLOWED 
 
6  None 
 
PLANNING APPEALS WITHDRAWN 
 
7 None 
 
 
 



ENFORCEMENT APPEALS LODGED 
 
8 None 
 
ENFORCEMENT APPEALS DISMISSED 
 
9 None 
 
ENFORCEMENT APPEALS ALLOWED 
 
10 None 
 
LANCASHIRE COUNTY COUNCIL DECISIONS 
  
11 Permission granted for pram park and disabled access, extension to car park and provision 

of safety railings at Clayton Brook Primary School, Great Greens Lane, Clayton Brook 
(Application No. 07/00552/CTY). 

 
12 Refusal of planning permission for retrospective application for the composting of shredded 

green waste and construction of a concrete pad at Highfield Farm, Jolly Tar Lane, Coppull 
(Application No. 07/00083/CTY). 

 

 
J E MEEK 
DIRECTOR OF DEVELOPMENT AND REGENERATION 
 

Background Papers 

Document Date File Place of Inspection 

4 
5 
11 
12 
 

Letter from Planning Inspectorate 
“ 

Decision from Lancs CC 
“ 
 

5/7/07 
17/7/07 
6/7/07 
6/7/07 

 

07/00034/FUL 
06/00881/FUL 
07/00552/CTY 
07/00083/CTY 

Union Street Offices 
“ 
“ 
“ 
 

Report Author Ext Date Doc ID 

Louise Taylor 5346 2 August 2007 ADMINREP/REPORT 

 


