

Report of	Meeting	Date
Director of Development and Regeneration	Development Control Committee	14.08.2007

PLANNING APPEALS AND DECISIONS - NOTIFICATION

PURPOSE OF REPORT

To advise Committee of notification received from the Planning Inspectorate, between 2 July and 27 July 2007 of planning and enforcement appeals that may have been lodged or determined. Also of notification of decisions received from Lancashire County Council and other bodies.

RECOMMENDATION

2 That the report be noted.

CORPORATE PRIORITIES

This report relates to the following Strategic Objective: -Ensure Chorley is a performing Organization.

PLANNING APPEALS LODGED

Apppeal by Mr Darren Mayock against the delegated decision to refuse planning permission for two storey side extension at Withnell Barn Farm, Chorley Road, Withnell (Application No. 07/00034/FUL).

PLANNING APPEALS DISMISSED

Appeal by Mr & Mrs Quick against the delegated refusal of planning permission for two storey side extension at 1 Crosse Hall Fold, Chorley (Application No. 06/00881/FUL).

PLANNING APPEALS ALLOWED

6 None

PLANNING APPEALS WITHDRAWN

7 None



ENFORCEMENT APPEALS LODGED

8 None

ENFORCEMENT APPEALS DISMISSED

9 None

ENFORCEMENT APPEALS ALLOWED

10 None

LANCASHIRE COUNTY COUNCIL DECISIONS

- Permission granted for pram park and disabled access, extension to car park and provision of safety railings at Clayton Brook Primary School, Great Greens Lane, Clayton Brook (Application No. 07/00552/CTY).
- Refusal of planning permission for retrospective application for the composting of shredded green waste and construction of a concrete pad at Highfield Farm, Jolly Tar Lane, Coppull (Application No. 07/00083/CTY).

J E MEEK DIRECTOR OF DEVELOPMENT AND REGENERATION

Background Papers					
	Document	Date	File	Place of Inspection	
4 5 11 12	Letter from Planning Inspectorate Decision from Lancs CC	5/7/07 17/7/07 6/7/07 6/7/07	07/00034/FUL 06/00881/FUL 07/00552/CTY 07/00083/CTY	Union Street Offices " " "	
	Report Author	Ext	Date	Doc ID	
	Louise Taylor	5346	2 August 2007	ADMINREP/REPORT	